
Camel Classic Trial -  7th December 2025

No Rider/Driver Passenger Class Award

99 Mark Courtney 32 10.31 - 10.31 0 2 0 0 7 1 6 0 0 1 0 0 8 7
2 Richard Maddern Tegen Maddern D2 Wadham Stringer Trophy 1 15.87 2 26.09 14.78 11.31 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alan Keat Patrick Keat D2 Second in Class 2 31.75 4 28.25 17.13 11.12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
1 Simon Rogers Danny Crocker-White D2 3 95.24 12 24.91 14.66 10.25 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 2 0
7 Steve Urell Julie Williams D2 4 158.73 20 23.91 13.50 10.41 0 3 0 0 1 0 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 5
3 Martin Keswick Tom Southcott D2 5 198.41 25 30.16 19.98 10.18 0 6 0 0 4 0 9 0 2 0 0 0 4 0
6 Simon Chillcott Andy Scrivens D2 6 222.22 28 13.35 13.35 Fail 0 3 0 0 4 0 7 9 2 0 0 0 3 0
5 Alfie Crocker Luke Jeffery D2 7 380.95 48 11.69 Fail 11.69 0 5 2 0 8 0 9 9 7 1 0 0 3 4
8 Tim Williams Garry Robbins D1

11 Mark Wills  B1  Class Win 1 81.70 25 26.34 15.28 11.06 0 3 5 0 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
9 Ian Thompson  B1  2 98.04 30 29.21 16.37 12.84 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 5 0 9 5

12 Andy Beveridge  B1  3 156.86 48 28.25 15.56 12.69 0 7 0 0 3 6 8 0 7 0 5 0 7 5
10 Callum Torres  B1
18 Matt Tilley  B2  Class Win 1 56.60 6 9.87 Fail 9.87 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 John Reeves  B2  Second in Class 2 84.91 9 24.08 13.11 10.97 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
24 Neil O'Connor  B2 Third in Class 3 103.77 11 23.44 12.28 11.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5
14 Leon Torres  B2  4 113.21 12 21.54 11.44 10.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 5
21 Simon Tilley  B2  5 141.51 15 22.20 12.04 10.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 8 0 0 0 2 0
23 Mark Seward  B2  6 141.51 15 24.34 12.56 11.78 0 2 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
22 Mark Denslow  B2  7 198.11 21 21.57 11.66 9.91 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 2 0
25 Andrew Kearns  B2  8 216.98 23 10.75 10.75 Fail 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 6 0
26 Mark Bowden  B3  9 462.26 49 22.95 12.32 10.63 0 7 0 0 10 6 8 0 6 4 1 0 7 0
16 Peter Stobbs  B2  10 688.68 73 11.19 Fail 11.19 3 9 8 6 7 0 10 0 8 8 0 0 8 6
20 Daniel Luke  B2  11 783.02 83 28.29 16.14 12.15 8 9 9 0 5 4 10 9 11 6 0 0 7 5
17 Nick Mccoan  B2  12 952.83 101 0.00 Fail Fail 7 5 11 6 12 5 9 4 9 8 8 0 9 8
19 Simon Fillan  B2
28 Andrew Rippon Lorraine Rippon 6 Class Win 1 91.29 44 28.72 16.53 12.19 1 6 0 6 6 0 9 0 2 4 0 0 5 5
31 Tom Coles Edd Wagner 6 2 101.66 49 27.31 15.65 11.66 1 6 0 6 9 0 9 0 4 4 1 0 5 4
30 Claire Tonkin Rob Williams 6 Best Lady 3 105.81 51 39.59 23.53 16.06 0 7 0 6 6 5 9 0 2 5 0 0 6 5
32 Karen Warren Alice Warren & Zara Crane 6 4 109.96 53 30.88 17.47 13.41 0 7 0 5 6 0 9 0 2 12 1 0 6 5
27 Paul Jones Emma Harvey 6
29 Jamie Harding Simon Shackson 6
35 Keith Sanders Kofi Farley 5 Class Win 1 91.25 48 29.22 15.40 13.82 0 6 0 5 6 5 9 0 3 3 0 0 6 5
34 Paul Rogers Nina Rogers 5 2 134.98 71 27.85 16.13 11.72 4 7 0 5 10 3 9 7 7 7 0 0 7 5
36 Mark Beckly Bethany Wilson 5 - RTD RTD 15.54 - 6 8 1 6 11 5
37 Shawn Hartley Lauren Old 5 - RTD RTD 15.94 - 6 10 0 11 11 7

41 Neal Vile Nettie Vile 90 Class Win 1 75.25 45 30.90 16.34 14.56 0 6 0 0 6 4 9 0 6 3 0 0 6 5
39 Mark White Mike Brown 90 2 103.68 62 28.94 15.53 13.41 3 6 0 0 10 5 10 0 10 5 1 0 7 5
38 Steve Ball Edwina Webster 90 3 103.68 62 29.78 17.00 12.78 2 8 0 0 7 4 9 0 7 11 1 0 7 6
40 David Turner Tony Wood 90 4 142.14 85 27.97 15.06 12.91 2 7 0 11 9 5 9 9 8 11 1 0 7 6

44 Ryan Tonkin Yvonne & Charlie Tonkin 4 Class Win 1 87.23 41 27.28 15.68 11.60 0 6 0 0 6 5 8 0 2 4 0 0 6 4
45 Norton Selwood Jakob Holland 4 2 117.02 55 29.90 15.59 14.31 4 6 0 0 7 6 9 0 7 5 0 0 6 5
43 Abbie Jeffery Ryan Eamer 4 3 121.28 57 31.18 16.28 14.90 3 6 0 0 7 5 9 4 7 4 1 0 6 5
42 Emma Groves Ben Tonkin 4 - RTD RTD 18.32 - 4 6 0 10 11 5
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CLERK OF THE COURSE - BIKES
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CLERK OF THE COURSE - BIKES52 Matt Facey Hollie & Dolcie Facey 3 Dave Keat Trophy 1 68.49 40 30.66 16.41 14.25 0 5 0 0 5 4 7 0 2 7 0 0 6 4
51 Richard Hayward Kelly Thomas 3 Second in Class 2 82.19 48 26.28 15.25 11.03 0 6 0 0 6 5 9 5 2 4 0 0 6 5
50 Tris White Nick Farmer 3 3 111.30 65 26.04 14.19 11.85 2 6 0 0 7 5 8 9 7 4 0 5 6 6
46 Ben Ballardie Jonathan Coles 3 4 113.01 66 27.94 15.81 12.13 3 6 0 0 7 5 8 8 8 5 0 5 6 5
47 Greg Warren Patrick Warren 3 5 125.00 73 27.19 15.16 12.03 0 7 0 0 9 4 9 9 7 5 1 9 7 6
48 James Vivian Wesley Vivian 3 6 126.71 74 30.10 18.16 11.94 2 7 0 0 11 5 10 7 7 6 1 6 7 5
49 Rob Holden Ashley Ruby 3
53 James Shallcross Mike Greenwood 1 Class Win 1 81.12 61 24.72 14.28 10.44 5 7 0 0 9 1 8 5 6 6 1 0 7 6
54 Olivia Forshaw Ben Newbury 1 Best Novice 2 175.53 132 28.62 16.47 12.15 8 11 1 11 12 5 11 12 12 10 11 10 9 9

63 John Early Natasha Early 7 Class Win 1 72.61 35 26.56 15.41 11.15 0 3 2 0 2 4 7 8 1 2 0 0 4 2
60 Simon Oates Liam Hartley 7 Second in Class 2 89.21 43 26.05 14.12 11.93 0 4 1 3 3 5 7 9 0 2 0 0 5 4
57 Aggy Gray Jamie Gray 7 Third in Class 3 99.59 48 33.09 20.52 12.57 0 4 2 0 6 5 9 8 0 4 0 0 5 5
58 Ray Ferguson Trevor Wood 7 4 118.26 57 28.59 16.56 12.03 0 4 0 5 5 6 9 9 2 8 0 0 5 4
65 Nick Symons Jenny Symons 7 5 120.33 58 29.59 17.06 12.53 1 4 1 0 5 5 9 9 5 8 0 0 6 5
62 Colin Jeffery Alan Beckly 7 6 124.48 60 40.19 28.00 12.19 0 4 1 0 5 5 9 9 4 6 0 5 7 5
56 Oliver Hicks Alan Russell 7 7 134.85 65 26.54 15.63 10.91 1 5 2 5 12 5 8 8 0 7 0 0 6 6
59 Calvin Moores Alan Ede 7 - RTD RTD 16.52 - 0 4 3 0 3 6 8 8
55 Aaron Haizelden Jodie & Jax Martin 7 - RTD 1 4 1 5
61 James Watson Charles Brandon 7 - RTD 5 10
64 Roge Hoskin Keith Morrish 7
66 Thomas Hunt Richard Humphreys 7
67 Duncan Stephens Shelly Deacon 8 John Kessell Award 1 73.86 13 31.29 17.38 13.91 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 0 0 5 0
68 Jack Selwood Tilly Hoggart 8 Second in Class 2 85.23 15 24.59 14.06 10.53 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 7 0 0 0 2 0
69 Ross Hancock Keelan Hancock 8 Third in Class 3 90.91 16 27.77 15.50 12.27 0 2 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
70 Arnie Martin Henry Hoggart 8 4 125.00 22 27.49 16.84 10.65 0 3 0 0 0 3 5 0 6 0 0 0 5 0
71 David Foreshew Ruben Foreshew 8 5 125.00 22 29.24 16.55 12.69 0 2 0 0 1 0 6 0 7 0 0 0 6 0
72 Paul Merson Charlie Merson 8 6 130.68 23 25.75 14.50 11.25 0 2 0 0 1 3 3 0 7 2 0 0 5 0
74 Simon Groves Xanthia Petherick 8 7 130.68 23 30.46 16.37 14.09 0 2 0 0 0 4 7 0 7 0 0 0 3 0
76 Jon Moores James Tancock 8 8 153.41 27 26.37 14.84 11.53 0 2 0 0 0 6 5 0 6 0 0 0 8 0
77 Roger Teagle Stephen Branfield 8 9 159.09 28 28.13 15.38 12.75 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 7 2 0 0 7 5
79 Martin Matthews Colin Satchell 8 10 204.55 36 27.56 15.56 12.00 0 4 0 0 2 3 8 0 7 0 0 0 7 5
80 Philip Thomas Francis Thomas 8 11 227.27 40 28.04 15.69 12.35 0 3 0 0 0 5 7 8 7 0 0 0 6 4

82 Stewart Green Melanie Oliver 8 12 261.36 46 28.63 16.16 12.47 0 4 1 0 2 4 8 0 7 8 0 0 7 5

81 Julian Lack Sam Lindsay 8 13 278.41 49 28.12 16.4 11.72 0 3 0 0 0 6 9 8 8 2 0 0 8 5
75 John Ramsden Jemima Ramsden 8 - RTD 0.00 7 5
73 Dave Haizelden Dee Champion 8
78 Martyn Harry Philippa Harry 8

Clerks: Mark Courtney (Bikes) Peter Allen (Cars) 20:30:00 21:00:00Provisional Results  10/12/2025 Final Results 17/12/2025
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